
PENN NATIONAL - May 9, 2013 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $22,000
Plus: $880 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $22,880
Value of Race: $22,880 1st $13,200, 2nd $5,280, 3rd $2,420, 4th $1,320, 5th $660
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 7:52 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
1May13 6PEN8

27Apr13 6PEN8

16Mar13 4PEN2

27Apr13 6PEN9

20Apr13 10CT6

13Jan13 3PRX6

6
4
5
2
1
3

Triple A. Rating (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)
Cuvee Avenue (Flores, Oscar)
Run With Me (Otero, William)
Red Army (Rispoli, Matthew)
Vigors Storm (Quinones, Angel)
Captain Spitler (Cora, David)

111
118
118
120
118
118

L bf
L b
L b
L b
L
L f

6
4
5
2
1
3

2
5
3
6
1
4

22

4Head

3Head

57

11/2

6

11/2

35

510

41/2

21 1/2

6

12 1/2

21

42

58

33

6

13 1/2

25 3/4

31 1/4

4Neck

53

6

4.10
6.30

0.90*
14.40
3.50

10.20

brk in tangle,2w,drvng
3p, weakened, 2nd best
close outside early
outrun rail
rail, tired
trailed

Fractional Times: 22.60 44.79 56.79 Final Time: 1:09.71
Split Times: (22:19) (12:00) (12:92)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Triple A. Rating, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Value Plus out of Crafty Gal, by Crafty Prospector. Foaled May 12, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Liberation Farm & Brandywine Farm. Winning Owner: Moshe Mark

1 Claimed Horse(s): Run With Me New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 6 - Triple A. Rating: $12,500; 4 - Cuvee Avenue: $12,500; 5 - Run With Me: $12,500; 2 - Red Army: $12,500; 1 - Vigors
Storm: $12,500; 3 - Captain Spitler: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $54,752
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Triple A. Rating 10.20 4.60 2.60
4 Cuvee Avenue 6.00 2.80
5 Run With Me 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-4 51.40 37,017
$2.00 Trifecta 6-4-5 96.00 24,402
$2.00 Pick 3 3-4-6 (3 correct) 760.60 5,833
$2.00 Superfecta 6-4-5-2 349.20 10,674

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Triple A. Rating 2 21/2 11/2 12 1/2 13 1/2

4 Cuvee Avenue 5 42 1/2 32 22 1/2 23 1/2

5 Run With Me 3 32 1/2 57 1/2 46 1/2 39 1/4

2 Red Army 6 52 3/4 47 58 1/2 410 1/2

1 Vigors Storm 1 11/2 21/2 33 1/2 510 3/4

3 Captain Spitler 4 69 3/4 617 1/2 616 1/2 613 3/4

Trainers: 6 - Wells, David; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 5 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 2 - Kravets, Bruce; 1 - Tracy, Jim; 3 - Wells, David

Owners: 6 -Moshe Mark; 4 -Joseph E. Besecker; 5 - Wachtel Stable, Brous Stable and Kowalewski, Alfred; 2 - 3 Amigos Stable; 1 -Mindy L. Githens; 3 -
Spicer, Richard and Spitler, D. William;

Footnotes
TRIPLE A. RATING broke in a tangle then moved to press the early leader outside, took over two wide before a half, was clear in early stretch and widened
under urging. CUVEE AVENUE wasn't far back while racing well out from the rail then weakened in the lane while second best. RUN WITH ME wasn't far
back outside early then tired. RED ARMY stayed along the rail while outrun. VIGORS STORM took command from the gate, stayed along the rail around
the turn then tired. CAPTAIN SPITLER trailed.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/09/2013&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/09/2013&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

