PENN NATIONAL - May 9, 2013 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$12,500 - \$10,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$22,000

Plus: \$880 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$22,880

Value of Race: \$22,880 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$5,280, 3rd \$2,420, 4th \$1,320, 5th \$660

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good Off at: 7:52 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1May13 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	6	Triple A. Rating (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)	111	L bf	6	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	12 1/2	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4.10	brk in tangle,2w,drvng
27Apr13 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	4	Cuvee Avenue (Flores, Oscar)	118	Lb	4	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	21	2 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6.30	3p, weakened, 2nd best
16Mar13 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	5	Run With Me (Otero, William)	118	Lb	5	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	0.90*	close outside early
27Apr13 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>9</sup>	2	Red Army (Rispoli, Matthew)	120	Lb	2	6	5 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	14.40	outrun rail
20Apr13 10CT6	1	Vigors Storm (Quinones, Angel)	118	L	1	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	5 <sup>3</sup>	3.50	rail, tired
13Jan13 <sup>3</sup> PRX <sup>6</sup>	3	Captain Spitler (Cora, David)	118	Lf	3	4	6	6	6	6	10.20	trailed

Fractional Times: 22.60 44.79 56.79

**Split Times:** (22:19) (12:00) (12:92)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Triple A. Rating, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Value Plus out of Crafty Gal, by Crafty Prospector. Foaled May 12, 2007 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:09.71

Breeder: Liberation Farm & Brandywine Farm. Winning Owner: Moshe Mark

1 Claimed Horse(s): Run With Me New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 6 - Triple A. Rating: \$12,500; 4 - Cuvee Avenue: \$12,500; 5 - Run With Me: \$12,500; 2 - Red Army: \$12,500; 1 - Vigors

Storm: \$12,500; 3 - Captain Spitler: \$12,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$54,752

Pgm	Horse
6	Triple A. Rating
4	Cuvee Avenue
5	Run With Me

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10.20	4.60	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	51.40	37,017
	6.00	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-4-5	96.00	24,402
		2.10	\$2.00 Pick 3	3-4-6 (3 correct)	760.60	5,833
			\$2.00 Superfecta	6-4-5-2	349.20	10,674

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Tast i chomane Ruming Line i review									
Pgn	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
6	Triple A. Rating	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	11/2	12 1/2	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>			
4	Cuvee Avenue	5	42 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>			
5	Run With Me	3	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	46 1/2	3 <sup>9 1/4</sup>			
2	Red Army	6	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>10 1/2</sup>			
1	Vigors Storm	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>10 3/4</sup>			
3	Captain Spitler	4	6 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>17 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>16 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>13 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 6 - Wells, David; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 5 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 2 - Kravets, Bruce; 1 - Tracy, Jim; 3 - Wells, David

Owners: 6 - Moshe Mark; 4 - Joseph E. Besecker; 5 - Wachtel Stable, Brous Stable and Kowalewski, Alfred; 2 - 3 Amigos Stable; 1 - Mindy L. Githens; 3 -

Spicer, Richard and Spitler, D. William;

## Footnotes

TRIPLE A. RATING broke in a tangle then moved to press the early leader outside, took over two wide before a half, was clear in early stretch and widened under urging. CUVEE AVENUE wasn't far back while racing well out from the rail then weakened in the lane while second best. RUN WITH ME wasn't far back outside early then tired. RED ARMY stayed along the rail while outrun. VIGORS STORM took command from the gate, stayed along the rail around the turn then tired. CAPTAIN SPITLER trailed.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.